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Shortfall

Fund Partial Fund No Funding Comments/Reasoning 

Air Force Association Cowboy 
Chapter #357

Scott Fox 307‐630‐0859 
WY357.Cheyenne.President@afa.org 

 $               5,520.69  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Meal Support

Arc of Laramie County
Charity Henning 307‐632‐1209 

arcoflc@gmail.com
 $             23,680.67  Yes Yes Yes

Section 7 and 
Section 8

Yes
Meals, 

services and 
support

Bethel Outreach Ministries
Buddy Patterson 

info@betheloutreachministries.org 
307‐509‐9982

 $               8,519.61  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Housing and 
transportatio
n needs of 
clients

Boys and Girls Club of Cheyenne
Laura Malone 307‐778‐6674 

lmalone@bgcchey.org
 $             39,773.90  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Cheyenne Frontier Days Old West 
Museum

Lonnie Reese 307‐778‐7291 
lonnie.reese@oldwestmuseum.org

 $             51,521.20  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes
PPE, Cleaning 
and Tele‐
networking

Cheyenne Kiwanis Foundation
Lisa Trimble 

cheyennekiwanisfoundation@gmail.c
om

 $             31,297.38  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes

Pass Thru 
Entity to 

other Non‐
Profits

Cheyenne Therapeutic Equestrian 
Center

Anita Lafond 307‐432‐2585 
ctecriding@aol.com

 $             33,150.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

CLIMB Wyoming
Bonnie Self 307‐733‐4088 
bonnie@climbwyoming.org

 $             21,355.25  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

direct 
services, tele‐
networking, 
mental health 

support

COMEA Shelter
Robin Bocanegra 307‐632‐3174 
director@comeashelter.org

 $             30,493.38  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Housing and 
transportatio
n needs of 
clients



Diocese of Cheyenne
Dan Placke 

dplacke@dioceseofcheyenne.org
 $             12,847.68  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Pass Thru 
Entity to 

other Non‐
Profits

Element Church
Derek Mowery 

derek@elementchurch.life
 $             96,045.46  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Direct 
support to 
public needs

Equal Justice Wyoming 
Foundation

Angie Dorsch 307‐777‐8383   $             10,713.80  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Friday Food Bag
Kim Withers 307‐633‐6414 

kwithers@mymeridiantrust.com
 $             35,708.48  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Meals to 
support 
children

Funding the Future
Alisha David 307‐316‐4765 

alisha.david@fundingthefuturelive.or
g

 $           132,899.69  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Grace for 2 Brothers
Jeremy Bay 

jeremy.bay@gracefor2brothers.com
 $             59,895.30  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Green Faith Ministry Collective
Brandon Baker 307‐221‐2180 
the420reverend@yahoo.com

 $             15,597.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

HOPE (Hispanic Organization for 
Progress and Education)

Bob Salazar 307‐221‐0923 
salazar@ieee.org

 $             10,663.11  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

K9s 4 Mobility
Michelle Woerner 307‐222‐9597 
mwoerner@k9s4mobility.org

 $           149,541.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Master Gardeners
Rich Lewis 307‐630‐9080 
happyrich@juno.com 

 $             12,674.71  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Meals on Wheels of Cheyenne
Stephanie Freeman 307‐635‐5542 

sfreeman@mealsonwheelsofcheyenn
e.com

 $             33,061.46  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Muley Fanatic Foundation
Shane Taylor 307‐287‐0272 & 
sewymuleyfanatic@gmail.com

 $           150,391.39  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

My Front Door
Brenda Birkle 307‐514‐5831  
brenda@myfrontdoor.org

 $           140,281.17  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Plumbers and Pipefitters JATC
Janine Thompson 307‐214‐9769 and 

janine@1staccounting.net
 $             38,841.47   Yes  Yes   Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Raising Readers in Wyoming
Lisa Taylor 

execdirector@raisingreadersinwyomi
ng.org

 $             34,750.10   Yes  Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue



Recover Wyoming
Lana Mahoney 307‐421‐7261 

lanamahoney@recoverwyoming.org
 $             87,349.81  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 & 8 Yes

Lost Revenue 
& tele‐

networking & 
PPE

Safe Harbor
Lynn Storey‐Huyler 307‐632‐1708 

safeharbor6@juno.com 
 $               2,575.93  Yes Yes   Yes Section 7 Yes

Tele‐
networking, 
cleaning and 
PPE supplies

Safehouse Services
Carla Thurin 307‐634‐8655 

help@wyomingsafehouse.org
 $             87,041.80  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 & 8 Yes

Lost Revenue 
and housing

Salvation Army
Chad Lamb 307‐634‐2769 

chad.lamb@usw.salvationarmy.org
 $               1,130.26  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Transportatio
n for Meal 
Delivery

Unaccompanied Student Initiative Tamara Moore 307‐220‐2397  $             63,626.15  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

E‐learning, 
PPE & 

Cleaning 
Supplies

United Way of Laramie County
Tish Corbridge 307‐638‐8904 

tish@unitedwayoflaramiecounty.org 
 $             55,909.95  Yes Yes yes Section 8 Yes

Lost Revenue 
Pass Thru 
Entity

Uplift
Michelle Heinen 307‐432‐4055 

mheinen@upliftwy.org
 $               3,900.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Mental 
Health 
Services

Warren Spouses Club
Lauren Crotty 

wscoperationstreasurer@gmail.com 
603‐391‐7586

 $               9,062.28  Yes Yes Yes‐prorated Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Wyoming Congressional Award 
Council

Sarah Compton 307‐514‐2004 
sarah@wcac.us

 $             20,181.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Wyoming Equality
Sara Burlingame 307‐778‐7645 
sarab@wyomingequality.org 

 $             34,133.23  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue

Wyoming Heritage Foundation
Kayla Mantle 307‐331‐0088 

office@wyoba.com
 $           194,925.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 8 Yes Lost Revenue



YMCA
Brianna Wheeler 307‐634‐9622 
bwheeler@cheyenneymca.org

 $           176,435.59  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 & 8 Yes
Lost Revenue, 
and cleaning 

costs

Zonta of Cheyenne Foundation
Denise Kay Parrish 307‐286‐1463 

parrishzonta@gmail.com
 $               4,000.00  Yes Yes Yes Section 7 Yes

Pass Thru 
Entity to 

other Non‐
Profits

TOTAL REQUEST  $       1,919,494.90 
Funds available  $       1,955,780.23 
Balance  $             36,285.33 


